non-current liabilities. Moreover, it was disclosed that the conversion rights were only exercisable if the Sasol share price reached a
predetermined conversion premium. The conversion rights are in fact exercisable at any time.
The Company evaluated the effect of the prior period errors, both quantitatively and qualitatively and concluded to restate its
previously reported results and disclosures for the year ended 30 June 2023. In order to assess the impact of the prior period
errors, the Company applied the requirements of IAS 8 'Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors', Practice
Statement 2 ‘Making Materiality Judgements’ and the guidance in Securities Exchange Commission Staff Accounting Bulletin (“SAB”)
No 99 'Materiality'. The restatement had no impact on net debt, group debt covenants, earnings, statement of comprehensive
income, statement of changes in equity, statement of cash flows and further had no significant impact on the going concern
assessment.
As a consequence of the restatement, note 13, 15 and 36 have also been updated.

As reported
on

30 June 2023 Restatement

As restated
on

30 June 2023
for the year ended 30 June Note Rm Rm Rm

Statement of financial position
Long–term debt 13 94 304 (11 985) 82 319
Long–term financial liabilities 36 2 235 (1 302) 933

Non-current liabilities 143 554 (13 287) 130 267

Short–term debt 15 31 758 11 985 43 743
Short–term financial liabilities 36 1 162 1 302 2 464

Current liabilities 88 758 13 287 102 045

The convertible bonds are classified as non-current liabilities at 30 June 2024 based on obtaining the requisite shareholder approval
for the convertible bonds to be settled in Sasol ordinary shares.

EARNINGS GENERATED
FROM OPERATIONS

SASOL LIMITED GROUP

SA
SO

L
LI

M
IT

ED
 G

R
O

U
P

CO

N
SO

LI
D

AT
ED

 F
IN

A
N

CI
A

L
ST

AT
EM

EN
TS

SA
SO

L
LI

M
IT

ED
 C

O
M

PA
N

Y
O

TH
ER

N
O

TE
S

TO
 T

H
E

FI
N

A
N

CI
A

L
ST

AT
EM

EN
TS

OPERATING AND OTHER ACTIVITIES
Turnover 38

Materials, energy and consumables used 39